

CNR-MHYA110014772025



ORDER BELOW (Exh.33) In Regular Darkhast.No.09 /2025

Shivaji Mane Vs- Executive Engineer and Ors

(Passed on 27/02/2026)

The case is fixed on the board of 05.03.2026. The Ld. Advocate for the JD Shri. Mohasin Mirza has filed application (Exh.29) for taking the case on today's board. Same is allowed. Thereafter, Ld. Advocate has filed (Exh.30) seeking permission to file the original DD No. 317291 which is prepared in the name of DH. The application is allowed. The Ld. Advocate for JD has filed the DD vide list of document (Exh.31). The letter of depositing the DD issued by the executive engineer MSCB Pusad is marked at (Exh.32). The DD is taken on record.

02. Heard both sides. DH is present. Previously attachment warrant was issued on dated 25.02.2026 for the execution of decree. However, meantime the JD want to file demand draft towards payment of decretal amount of the Judgment. Hence, following order will meets the ends of justice.

ORDER

- 1 Application (**Exh.33**) is **allowed**.
- 2 The decree holder Shivaji Nagorao Mane is permitted to receive the original demand draft bearing its No. 317291 dated 18.02.2026.
- 3 The DH to receive the DD and shall acknowledge the same.
- 4 The assistant superintendent of this court is directed to prepare one verified copy of the above demand draft.
- 5 The concerned clerk to prepare Roznama in today's board.

Date : 27/02/2026

(S.G.Thanedar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Umarkhed

CERTIFICATE

“ I certify that this Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Order”

Order directly dictated on : 27.02.2026

Order checked and signed on : 27.02.2026

Uploaded by : B.G.Sawate, Stenographer (Gr.III)

Uploaded on : 27.02.2026